Film capacitors – AC capacitors
Motor run capacitors
250 V; class B; 85 °C
Series/Type: B32335 – Dual MotorCap™
Ordering code:
Date: January 2008
Version: 2.0
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into headers and footers.

 Motor run capacitors B32335 – Dual MotorCap™
FK PC PM AC January 2008
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
V AC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
Packing units
pcs.
250 15+2 53 × 70 B32335B1020J0*0 32
 15+2.5 53 × 70 B32335B1076J0*0 32
 15+3 53 × 70 B32335B1021J0*0 32
 15+4 53 × 70 B32335B1022J0*0 32
 15+5 53 × 70 B32335B1023J0*0 32
 17.5+2.5 53 × 70 B32335B1077J0*0 32
 17.5+4 53 × 70 B32335B1024J0*0 32
 17.5+5 53 × 70 B32335B1025J0*0 32
 20+2 53 × 70 B32335B1027J0*0 32
 20+2.5 53 × 70 B32335B1057J0*0 32
 20+3 53 × 70 B32335B1028J0*0 32
 20+4 53 × 70 B32335B1050J0*0 32
 20+5 53 × 70 B32335B1029J0*0 32
 22+5 53 × 82 B32335B1030J0*0 32
 25+2 63.5 × 70 B32335B1031J0*0 32
 25+2.5 53 × 82 B32335B1054J0*0 32
 25+3 53 × 82 B32335B1032J0*0 32
 25+4 53 × 82 B32335B1033J0*0 32
 25+5 53 × 82 B32335B1034J0*0 32
 25+7.5 53 × 82 B32335B1019J0*0 28
 25+8 53 × 82 B32335B1051J0*0 32
 25+9.5 53 × 82 B32335B1053J0*0 32
 25+10 53 × 82 B32335B1056J0*0 32
 25+15 53 × 107 B32335B1098J0*0 28
 30+2 53 × 82 B32335B1035J0*0 30
 30+3 53 × 82 B32335B1073J0*0 30
 30+4 53 × 82 B32335B1036J0*0 30
 30+5 53 × 82 B32335B1037J0*0 30
 30+7.5 53 × 82 B32335B1066J0*0 30
 30+10 53 × 107 B32335B1038J0*0 30
Please read the important notes, Page 5 of 7
cautions and warnings.
 Film capacitors – AC capacitors
 Motor run capacitors B32335 – Dual MotorCap™
FK PC PM AC January 2008
VR
V AC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
Packing units
pcs.
250 30+12 53 × 107 B32335B1072J0*0 30
 30+15 53 × 107 B32335B1067J0*0 30
 35+2 63.5 × 70 B32335B1081J0*0 28
 35+3 53 × 82 B32335B1059J0*0 30
 35+5 53 × 107 B32335B1040J0*0 30
 35+6 53 × 107 B32335B1085J0*0 30
 35+8 53 × 107 B32335B1058J0*0 30
 35+9.5 53 × 107 B32335B1052J0*0 30
 35+10 53 × 107 B32335B1041J0*0 30
 35+12 53 × 107 B32335B1079J0*0 30
 35+15 53 × 107 B32335B1074J0*0 30
 40+4 53 × 107 B32335B1090J0*0 30
 40+5 53 × 107 B32335B1042J0*0 30
 40+7.5 53 × 107 B32335B1086J0*0 30
 40+8 53 × 107 B32335B1047J0*0 30
 40+10 53 × 107 B32335B1043J0*0 30
 40+12 53 × 107 B32335B1075J0*0 30
 40+15 53 × 107 B32335B1078J0*0 30
 45+4 53 × 107 B32335B1106J0*0 30
 45+5 53 × 107 B32335B1044J0*0 30
 45+8 53 × 107 B32335B1071J0*0 30
 45+10 53 × 107 B32335B1045J0*0 30
 50+4 63.5 × 82 B32335B1046J0*0 28
 50+5 53 × 107 B32335B1048J0*0 30
 50+8 53 × 107 B32335B1049J0*0 30
Composition of ordering code:
*: Construction of can and plastic top
5 – Aluminum can, UL 94 V2 top
7 – Aluminum can with M8 / M12 bolt: